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Adams Apartments
1273 31st St

Parkersburg,  WV
26104-2400

304-485-1721 16 216 16 7/7/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Adams Landing
820 Virginia Ave W
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25704-1758
304-525-0939 84 485 00 1/4/2010Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Agsten Manor
715 RANDOLPH ST
CHARLESTON,  WV

25302-1829
(304) 344-0994 102 10102 1092 10/21/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Alderson
Apartments

200 Maple Ave
Alderson,  WV
24910-9365

8 08 00 3/26/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Alderson Manor PO Box 621 Alderson,
WV 24910-0621 304-445-7473 53 656 3/9/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Alpine Village
500 Shaffer Avenue
TERRA ALTA,  WV

26764-1471
304 789-3177 44 244 00 4/3/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR

Ansted Terrace Church Street ANSTED,
WV 25812-0000 8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Apple Tree
Gardens

102 Apple Tree Garden
Rd Apt 103 RANSON,

WV 25438-1311
304 725-1658 93 093 00 1/29/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR221(d)(4)MKT
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Ash Grove
10.5 ASH AVE

MOUNDSVILLE,  WV
26041-1327

8 58 8 9/9/2009Disabled 0-BR811

Assaley Place
Apartments

1532 Jackson Street
Charleston,  WV

25311-2016
8 18 80 7/16/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Athens Terrace
CALDWELL STREET

ATHENS,  WV
24712-0000

8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Barbour Manor Route 250 JUNIOR,  WV
26275-0000 8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Baughman Towers
212 Chestnut St

Philippi,  WV
26416-1277

304  457-5193 103 10104 00 3/25/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Beckley West Apts
100 MOUNTAIN VIEW

RD BECKLEY,  WV
25801-2158

304 253-7020 159 8160 00 3/31/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Belmont Manor 5 Clark ST BELMONT,
WV 26134-0000 8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Betsy Broh House
1625 6TH AVE

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25703-1407

6 06 60 11/5/2009Disabled 1-BR811
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Beverly
Apartments

#1 Beverly Street
Extension ELIZABETH,

WV 26143-0000
304-275-3139 8 08 00 5/1/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Beverly Manor P.O. BOX 245 BEVERLY,
WV 26253-0245 304 636-4509 80 580 40 7/16/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Bramblewood
Village

VAUGHN ROAD BOX 31
GRANTSVILLE,  WV

26147-0031
304 354-6762 30 330 30 3/17/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Branchland
Apartments

RT. 2 BOX 497
BRANCHLAND,  WV

25506-0000
10/20/2008Family

Braxton Manor
850 STATE ST

GASSAWAY,  WV
26624-9308

304 364-2669 0 00 4040 6/25/2009Elderly and
Disabled

Briarcliff
Apartments

RR4 BOX 25A
GRAFTON,  WV

26354-9303
304 265-3842 0 2448 240 3/26/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR

Bridgeport Manor
130 E PHILADELPHIA

AVE BRIDGEPORT,  WV
26330-1576

304 842-4304 70 970 90 1/29/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Brookpark Place
1290 National Rd
Wheeling,  WV
26003-5748

304-242-5065 30 030 00 6/1/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR236(j)(1)



MFH Inventory Survey of Units for the Elderly and Disabled

Property Name Address Phone Total
Units

Total
Assisted

Units

Total Units
Designated
for Elderly

Total Units
Designated

for the
Disabled

Total Units
with

Accessible
Features

Survey
Date

Occupancy
Eligibility

Available
Bedroom

Sizes

Section of the
Act

6/25/2010 4:04 PM Page 4 of 28Department of Housing and Urban Development

Brooks Manor
23 BROOKS ST

CHARLESTON,  WV
25301-2915

24 056 00 9/1/2009Elderly and
Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR236(j)(1)/202

Buckhannon Manor
12 NONA ST

BUCKHANNON,  WV
26201-2746

304 472-7353 141 13141 00 12/12/2009Elderly 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Buffalo Creek
Apartments

1 Route 16 Kistler,  WV
25606-0000 90 090 00 6/9/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

CLAY
APARTMENTS

64 Carr Street Clay,
WV 25043-0000 8 88 00 3/3/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Cabell-Huntington
Unity Apartments,

Inc.

600 6TH ST
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25701-2124
24 725 24 1/21/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Calhoun Homes PO BOX 23 MOUNT
ZION,  WV 26151-0023 304-354-6884 24 124 10 2/24/2009Family 0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR, 3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(3)M

Capital Heights
Townhouses

101 Boarman PL
MARTINSBURG,  WV

25401-0000
304-263-1801 110 0110 00 9/9/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR

Cardinal Gardens
1 OLD ROUTE 50
PENNSBORO,  WV

26415-0000
304 659-3685 16 316 5/6/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR
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Carolina Arbors
P. O. Box 295 8 Fifth
Street Carolina,  WV

26563-0000
304-287-2660 8 08 7/30/2009Family 2-BR

Cedarwood I
US ROUTE 50

GRAFTON,  WV
26354-0000

0 08 00 3/15/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Cedarwood II US Route 50 GRAFTON,
WV 26354-0000 0 88 00 3/15/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Ceredo Manor 357 High ST CEREDO,
WV 25507-0000 304 453-4544 10 1111 1193 10/26/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR202

Chapmanville
Towers

3407 North Main Street
CHAPMANVILLE,  WV

25508-0000
304 855-4594 88 988 00 5/28/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Charles Towers
151 AUGUSTINE AVE
CHARLES TOWN,  WV

25414-0000
304 725-1228 81 681 00 1/28/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Charleston Arbors
100 WASHINGTON ST
EAST CHARLESTON,

WV 25301-1504
204 2322 00 5/5/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Charter House 712 Asbury Rd WAYNE,
WV 25570-0000 304-272-5600 72 773 00 2/13/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M
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Chateau Hills
147 Chateau Hls
Parkersburg,  WV

26101-9527
100 5100 50 6/30/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Cherry Falls
807 POINT MOUNTAIN
RD WEBSTER SPRINGS,

WV 26288-1231
6 06 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Chestnut Manor 200 Arango St Weirton,
WV 26062-2661 304-723-6890 19 1919 190 8/20/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Circle Brooke
Manor

6 Erbacon Rd Apt 300
Cowen,  WV
26206-9430

304-226-5162 50 050 00 8/26/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Clarksburg Towers
620 W Pike St

Clarksburg,  WV
26301-2663

304 -623-0003 90 1190 00 1/30/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Col McGhee's
Housing for the

Elderly

8121B SWEETLAND
AVENUE HAMLIN,  WV

25523-1238
16 216 00 11/18/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR

Community
Housing, Inc.

1573 JACKSON ST
CHARLESTON,  WV

25311-2041
0 00 6 10/16/2009Disabled811

Concord House I &
II

5511 NOYES AVE
CHARLESTON,  WV

25304-2315
16 1416 160 3/31/2010Disabled 1-BR811
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Cottageville
Apartments

Rt. 1, Box 500
Cottageville,  WV

25239-9801
4 04 00 9/23/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Creekwood
Apartments

RT. 6 MATE CREEK  RD.
NEWTOWN,  WV

25686-0000
304 426-6427 0 358 30 7/28/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR

Dalessio Manor
1048 MAIN ST

FOLLANSBEE,  WV
26037-1360

304 527-2990 47 549 00 4/3/2009Elderly and
Disabled

0-BR, 1-BR,
2-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Dunbar Towers
1000 Myers AVE
DUNBAR,  WV
25064-3134

304-768-4554 102 10102 00 7/9/2009Elderly 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Eagle Hollow
Apartments

C RD#3 WHEELING,
WV 26003-0000 304 232-3463 48 048 10 2/23/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR

Eden Park
732 10th Ave

Huntington,  WV
25701-2733

20 020 020 10/21/2008Elderly 1-BR202

Edgeview Square
Apartments

11 EDGEVIEW LN
HARRISVILLE,  WV

26362-9703
304-643-2467 24 2424 816 6/4/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR202

Edgewood Village
40 EDGEWOOD AVE
RICHWOOD,  WV

26261-1063
304 846-2250 33 433 429 7/6/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR202
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Elk Riverview
Terrace

Apartments

1 S MAIN ST WEBSTER
SPRINGS,  WV
26288-1181

304-847-7778 35 435 431 10/12/2009Elderly and
Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202

Elkhorn Towers 45 Riverside Dr Welch,
WV 24801-2546 304-436-6890 100 10101 00 3/11/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Elkins Manor
100 TALLMAN AVE

ELKINS,  WV
26241-3267

304-636-2583 102 10103 100 9/17/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Evergreen Place
900 5TH AVE W

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25704-2800

19 220 190 12/4/2009Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202

FMRS Housing Inc
212 Vance Drive
BECKLEY,  WV
25801-0000

304 256-7137 15 215 150 2/18/2009Disabled 1-BR202

Fairfield
Apartments

1690 11th Avenue
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25701-3751
17 517 517 3/11/2009Elderly 0-BR202

Fairmont Arbors
410 Cleveland Ave

Fairmont,  WV
26554-1635

119 14120 3584 4/16/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Fairplain
Apartments

RT. 21 RIPLEY,  WV
25271-0000 0 00 00 9/23/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR
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Forrest Bluff Apts.
7150 BEECH DR

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25705-2548

143 0144 00 1/26/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Franklin Manor
700 W Burke St

Martinsburg,  WV
25401-2783

304-263-2300 48 048 00 10/12/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR, 4-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Freedom Place I
3744 Main St

WEIRTON,  WV
26062-5372

304-748-7150 110 13111 1397 2/13/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Freedom Place II
3720 MAIN ST
WEIRTON,  WV

26062-5371
304-748-7150 108 11109 1197 2/13/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Friendship Manor
501 Van Voorhis Rd
Morgantown,  WV

26505-3460
304-599-0140 0 049 49 3/10/2010Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR202

G.R. Vale Home
928 9th AVENUE

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25705-2860

5 15 5 3/6/2006Disabled 1-BR811

G.W. Petroplus
Towers

1414 NATIONAL RD
WHEELING,  WV

26003-5637
304 242 7509 160 13161 10160 12/2/2008Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Glenville Manor
597 W Main St
Glenville,  WV
26351-1061

8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR
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Grantsville Manor
HIGH STREET

GRANTSVILLE,  WV
25147-9739

8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Gravel Lane
Apartments

351 W. Gravel Lane
ROMNEY,  WV
26757-1738

8 48 00 1/9/2009Family 2-BR

Green Acres
203 PLEASANT AVE Apt
A-11 KINGWOOD,  WV

26537-1649
304-329-3800 41 056 9/30/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR236(j)(1)

Green Gables
520 2nd Street, East
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25691-1804
99 90 3/28/2008Disabled 0-BR811

Green Valley
Townhouses

Mountainview Road P.
O. Box 27 Jumping

Branch,  WV
25969-0000

304-466-5905 8 08 00 3/20/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Greenbrier Senior
Housing

268 Greenbrier Street
RUPERT,  WV
25984-0000

304-392-8878 17 1717 17 12/5/2008Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR202

Hadley Manor
505 Gallaher Street
SAINT MARYS,  WV

26170-1448
304 464-5839 32 432 3232 5/4/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR

Hancock House
720 3RD AVE NEW
CUMBERLAND,  WV

26047-9570
106 13106 1395 4/28/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M
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Harrison Avenue
Apartment

301 Hovermale ST
BERKELEY SPRINGS,

WV 25411-2243
8 08 00 10/2/2008Family 2-BR

Haydentown
Apartments

Rt. 3, Box 231 P. O. Box
266 Bruceton Mills,  WV

26525-9804
304-379-8800 8 08 00 3/27/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Heintz House
HEALTH CENTER DR

UNION,  WV
24983-0000

16 216 00 7/6/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Hickory Hill
Apartments

103 New York Ave
Salem,  WV 26426-1079 8 08 00 4/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Highland Heights
312  Highland ST

HAMLIN,  WV
25523-1429

8 08 00 3/16/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Highlawn Place
1130 3RD AVE

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25701-1552

304-529-6251 132 0133 00 12/22/2008Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR207/223(f)

Hillcrest
Apartments

105 SANDSTONE DR
BECKLEY,  WV
25801-2821

10 0150 00 9/1/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR236(j)(1)

Hillview Terrace 1500 12TH ST VIENNA,
WV 26105-2259 304 295-6784 62 662 656 4/13/2009Elderly and

Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202



MFH Inventory Survey of Units for the Elderly and Disabled

Property Name Address Phone Total
Units

Total
Assisted

Units

Total Units
Designated
for Elderly

Total Units
Designated

for the
Disabled

Total Units
with

Accessible
Features

Survey
Date

Occupancy
Eligibility

Available
Bedroom

Sizes

Section of the
Act

6/25/2010 4:04 PM Page 12 of 28Department of Housing and Urban Development

Hinton House
495 STOKES DR
HINTON,  WV
25951-2515

304 466-5299 102 102102 00 4/13/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Hollister
Apartments

1 PARK ST COWEN,
WV 26206-0000 12 1212 120 4/29/2009Disabled 1-BR

Hunter Ridge Unity
I

5 SAND BRANCH RD
MOUNT HOPE,  WV

25880-9600
8 08 00 3/19/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Hunter Ridge Unity
II

9 SAND BRANCH RD
MOUNT HOPE,  WV

25880-9600
8 08 00 3/19/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Hunter Ridge Unity
III

17 SAND BRANCH RD
MOUNT HOPE,  WV

25880-9600
8 08 00 3/19/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Jacob Arbors
521 JACOB ST

CHARLESTON,  WV
25301-1900

104 104105 00 5/5/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Jane Lew
Apartments

107 Virginia St JANE
LEW,  WV 26378-9445 304-884-8852 60 060 00 5/4/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Joy Senior
Apartments

105 Virginia Ave
PETERSBURG,  WV

26847-1773
16 216 016 4/25/2008Elderly 1-BR202
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Keyserhouse 12 N MAIN ST KEYSER,
WV 26726-3209 304 788-5960 44 744 00 12/3/2008Elderly and

Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR

Kings Daughters
Court

116 E King St
Martinsburg,  WV

25401-4225
304-236-3325 80 880 872 1/30/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Larkin Apartments
2344 CHAPLINE ST
WHEELING,  WV

26003-3962
10 210 100 9/9/2009Disabled 0-BR811

Laurelwood
Apartments

189 Laurelwood Lane
MONAVILLE,  WV

25636-9799
304 946-2411 44 344 30 5/29/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR

Lewis
Terrace/Tabor

Tower

313 N Court St
LEWISBURG,  WV

24901-1147
304 645-3311 84 484 00 5/11/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR, 4-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Lewisburg Manor
344 N COURT ST
LEWISBURG,  WV

24901-1149
304 645-1308 102 12103 100 3/9/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Lincoln Apartments 1 Box 1 SHINNSTON,
WV 26431-0001 304 592-5336 32 132 00 2/6/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR

Lincoln Unity
Apartments

7 LINCOLN PLZ
BRANCHLAND,  WV

25506-9799
304 824-3717 48 049 048 10/16/2008Elderly 1-BR, 2-BR202/162
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Linwood
Apartments

BLACKWATER AVE
DAVIS,  WV
26260-0000

0 08 00 3/15/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Lowe Gardens
Apartments

350 S Church ST
SHEPHERDSTOWN,  WV

25443-0000
24 324 024 1/31/2009Elderly and

Disabled 0-BR

Main Street
Apartments

233 Main St Point
Pleasant,  WV
25550-1029

12 212 120 11/13/2009Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR811

Manor  House
624 Johnstown Rd

Beckley,  WV
25801-4866

304-255-0194 102 0102 00 8/12/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Maplewood
Townhouses I

207 Aurora Avenue
TERRA ALTA,  WV

26764-1351
00 4/16/2009Family

Marion Unity
Apartments

401 QUINCY ST
FAIRMONT,  WV

26554-5301
304 366-2816 97 1298 90 4/26/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Marjorie Gardens
1100 DORSEY AVE

MORGANTOWN,  WV
26505-7036

126 6126 60 1/19/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Market Manor
1030 Market ST

PARKERSBURG,  WV
26101-4357

111 6111 60 5/18/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M
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Mary E. Woelfel
Group Home

921 23rd St
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25703-1815
6 66 6 2/21/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Middlebourne
Apartments

215 FAIR ST
MIDDLEBOURNE,  WV

26149-9679
6 06 7/14/2009Family 1-BR

Mill Village
1 LOWER MILL ROAD
PETERSTOWN,  WV

24963-0000
8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Miracle Acres
101 MIRACLE DR SAINT

ALBANS,  WV
25177-1522

304-727-9368 99 5100 00 10/14/2009Family
0-BR, 1-BR,
2-BR, 3-BR,

6-BR

Montani Towers
940 MARKET ST
WHEELING,  WV

26003-2940
100 11100 00 8/31/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Mountain Terrace
WV ROUTE 3 BOX 354

WHITESVILLE,  WV
25209-9700

304 854-0590 34 434 00 11/6/2008Elderly and
Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202

Mt View
Apartments

High ST BELINGTON,
WV 26250-0000 8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Nar Roberts, Jr.
91 TAVERN ROAD

MARTINSBURG,  WV
25401-0000

24 424 240 4/29/2009Disabled 1-BR811
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New Haven
Apartments

606 6th Street New
Haven,  WV
25265-0000

304-523-2291 8 88 10/20/2008Family 2-BR, 3-BR

New Martinsville
Towers

191 STATE ROUTE 2 N
NEW MARTINSVILLE,

WV 26155-1620
69 770 462 1/12/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

New Martinsville
Villa

187 N State Route 2
New Martinsville,  WV

26155-1628
304-455-6680 76 476 00 1/12/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

North Park
Apartments

EAGLE COURT
WHEELING,  WV

26003-0000
304 232-2880 103 0104 00 9/2/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/236(j

)(1)

Oak Mound
Apartments

1100 Oakmound Dr
Clarksburg,  WV

26301-9432
304 623-9333 159 14159 140 3/2/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Oak Tree
Apartments

1905-1909 9th Street
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25705-0000
66 6 6/26/2007Disabled 1-BR811

Oak Tree Village

318 GARDEN DRIVE
Apt. 104

MARTINSBURG,  WV
25401-3984

304-263-8854 51 7132 00 7/16/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Oakwood Terrace
872 WESTMINSTER
WAY CHARLESTON,

WV 25314-2015
304-343-5679 124 10152 100 5/23/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR,

4-BR236(j)(1)
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Oceana
Apartments

PO Box 1329 Oceana,
WV 24870-1329 304-682-4039 100 10100 00 10/7/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Ona Apartments 2430 Prichard Road
Ona,  WV 25545-0000 304-523-2291 8 88 00 10/20/2008Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Orient Hills
HC 82 Box 59-A
RAINELLE,  WV

25962-9510
0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Parkland Place
1250 31ST ST

PARKERSBURG,  WV
26104-2455

133 0133 0133 5/28/2009Elderly 1-BR221(d)(3)MKT

Parkridge I SPRUCE ST IDAMAY,
WV 26576-0000 8 08 7/30/2009Family 2-BR

Parkridge II SPRUCE ST IDAMAY,
WV 26576-0000 8 08 7/30/2009Family 2-BR

Paw Paw Manor
Jackson ST

RIVESVILLE,  WV
26588-0000

8 08 7/30/2009Family 2-BR

Paw Paw
Townhouses

WINCHESTER ST PAW
PAW,  WV 25434-0000 0 08 00 10/2/2008Family 2-BR
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Pineknoll
Apartments

99 Pine Knls Oak Hill,
WV 25901-9721 304 469-4684 104 7104 60 3/3/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Pineview
APARTMENTS

HC 60 BOX 98
THOMAS,  WV
26292-9704

304 463-4181 24 224 20 10/6/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR

Pinewood Village
2503 BEVERLY ST

PARKERSBURG,  WV
26101-7150

304-485-0431 37 0125 00 10/22/2008Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR, 4-BR236(j)(1)

Piney Gardens
Apartments

HC 72 Box 100
Pineville,  WV
24874-9652

304 732-9191 44 044 3 7/6/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

Pleasant Valley
Apts.

1151-A EVERGREEN DR
POINT PLEASANT,  WV

25550-1246
82 082 00 3/24/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR,

4-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Pleasantview
Towers

1205 9th ST VIENNA,
WV 26105-2161 116 12116 00 11/12/2008Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR

Potomac Heights
500 Carskadon Ln

Keyser,  WV
26726-2547

304 788-5438 140 16141 00 7/7/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Princeton Towers
901 Stafford Dr

PRINCETON,  WV
24740-2449

304 487-1740 119 12119 12107 5/27/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR221(d)(4)MKT



MFH Inventory Survey of Units for the Elderly and Disabled

Property Name Address Phone Total
Units

Total
Assisted

Units

Total Units
Designated
for Elderly

Total Units
Designated

for the
Disabled

Total Units
with

Accessible
Features

Survey
Date

Occupancy
Eligibility

Available
Bedroom

Sizes

Section of the
Act

6/25/2010 4:04 PM Page 19 of 28Department of Housing and Urban Development

Princeton Village
601 Low Gap Rd
Princeton,  WV

24740-2235
304-487-6365 104 2104 20 5/12/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR, 4-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Quinwood
Apartments

COUNTY ROUTE 18
QUINWOOD,  WV

25981-0000
0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Rainelle I POPLAR RD RAINELLE,
WV 25962-0000 0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Rainelle II Poplar Street RAINELLE,
WV 25962-0000 0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Randolph Terrace
Apartments

1 New York Ave Salem,
WV 26426-1008 304 782-3618 95 895 00 2/4/2009Family

Ravenswoood
Station

510 S Ritchie Ave
Ravenswood,  WV

26164-1773
304-273-5886 133 7135 60 6/29/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Ridgeley
Apartments

RR3 BOX 113
RIDGELEY,  WV

26753-9712
8 08 8/5/2009Family 2-BR

River Bend Place
PO BOX 697 NEW

HAVEN,  WV
25265-0697

304 882-3121 24 325 321 3/26/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M
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Rivermont Homes,
Inc.

800 4th Ave Apt B
MONTGOMERY,  WV

25136-2032
304 442-4767 47 047 00 7/29/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Rivermont
Presbyterian

Homes

640 4TH AVE
MONTGOMERY,  WV

25136-2109
304 442-4767 89 889 00 7/29/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR202

Riverview
Apartments

312 Clay ST
SISTERSVILLE,  WV

26175-1000
304 652-2002 24 324 026 12/3/2008Elderly 1-BR202/162

Riverview
Apartments

Main  Street
BURNSVILLE,  WV

26601-0000
8 18 8 7/30/2009Family 1-BR

Riverview Manor
99 13th St

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25701-1646

304-525-7747 114 10114 11103 2/25/2009Elderly 1-BR, 2-BR231

Riverview Towers
1 Kanawha Ter SAINT

ALBANS,  WV
25177-2762

304-722-5371 136 14136 00 2/12/2010Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Rolling Hills
Townhomes and

Cottages

106 Branam Dr
Parkersburg,  WV

26104-9404
304 485-6293 100 0100 00 6/10/2009Family 0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR, 3-BR

Romney Unity
Apartments

250 Fairfax St Romney,
WV 26757-1041 304 -822-7985 3 932 031 5/13/2009Elderly 1-BR, 2-BR202/162
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Rotary Gardens
Apts

65 SMITH DRIVE
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25705-2831
304 522-7375 144 0144 00 1/6/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR221(d)(3)MKT

Rupert I ANJEAN RD RUPERT,
WV 25984-0000 0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Rupert II Anjean Road RUPERT,
WV 25984-0000 0 08 00 7/13/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Russell Nesbitt
501 N . MAIN  ST.
WHEELING,  WV

26003-2523
8 88 8 6/24/2009Disabled 1-BR

Senior Square

PO Box 757 835
Wasjington Street

Elizabeth,  WV
26143-0757

304-275-4381 24 424 420 5/1/2009Elderly and
Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202

Senior Towers
200 E STEPHENS ST
MARTINSBURG,  WV

25401-4197
304 263-0158 93 994 930 10/7/2008Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Shiloh Apartments
3025 PLEASANT AVE
WELLSBURG,  WV

26070-1100
304 737-1257 21 521 210 3/25/2009Disabled 1-BR

Smith Towers
STATE ROUTE 9
MATEWAN,  WV

25678-0425
304-426-4585 100 10100 4/7/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR221(d)(4)MKT
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Smithfield
Apartments

ROUTE 20 SMITHFIELD,
WV 26437-0117 304-334-3382 20 220 20 9/9/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR

South Charleston
Unity Apartments

4718 Kanawha Avenue
SOUTH CHARLESTON,

WV 25309-1362
304-766-2464 42 1343 042 3/15/2009Elderly 1-BR, 2-BR202

South Parkersburg
Unity Plaza

2600 UNITY PL
PARKERSBURG,  WV

26101-7161
59 960 00 6/17/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

South Street
Apartments

200 South ST
SUMMERSVILLE,  WV

26651-1055
8 08 11/22/2008Family 2-BR, 3-BR

South Vance Drive
Apartments

214 South Vance Drive
BECKLEY,  WV
25801-4925

16 016 160 2/18/2009Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR811

Southmoor Hills
Apartments

4992C RICHLAND DR
SOUTH CHARLESTON,

WV 25309-2081
71 6248 60 8/4/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR, 4-BR

St Paul Terrace
2546 NATIONAL RD

WHEELING,  WV
26003-8301

61 063 657 11/6/2008Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Summersville Place
908 Main St

SUMMERSVILLE,  WV
26651-1455

304-872-6481 101 10102 00 11/20/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M



MFH Inventory Survey of Units for the Elderly and Disabled

Property Name Address Phone Total
Units

Total
Assisted

Units

Total Units
Designated
for Elderly

Total Units
Designated

for the
Disabled

Total Units
with

Accessible
Features

Survey
Date

Occupancy
Eligibility

Available
Bedroom

Sizes

Section of the
Act

6/25/2010 4:04 PM Page 23 of 28Department of Housing and Urban Development

Teays Valley
Manor

4118 TEAYS VALLEY RD
SCOTT  DEPOT,  WV

25560-9000
304 757-2632 41 542 536 4/17/2009Elderly 0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR

The Oaks Church Street Gary,
WV 24836-0000 15 115 115 5/21/2009Elderly 1-BR202

The Village on
Park

1600 PARK AVE NITRO,
WV 25143-1282 60 660 654 12/2/2008Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR207/223(f)

Tucker Manor
103 CHESTNUT ST

PARSONS,  WV
26287-1078

304 478-2368 30 3031 327 8/3/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Tucker
Rehabilitation

200 29TH ST
WHEELING,  WV

26003-4196
304 234-3526 20 420 200 3/2/2009Disabled 0-BR202

Twin Oaks Plaza 201 OAK HILL AVE OAK
HILL,  WV 25901-2947 304 469-9938 59 659 00 6/30/2009Elderly and

Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR202

Twin Rivers Tower
200 SECOND ST POINT

PLEASANT,  WV
25550-1055

107 12108 1295 3/24/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Unity Court
Apartments,Inc.

2604 UNITY PLAZA
PARKERSBURG,  WV

26101-7190
304-424-7323 19 1920 19 6/25/2008Elderly 1-BR202
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Unity House
Apartments, Inc.

3180 COLLINS FERRY
RD MORGANTOWN,

WV 26505-3364
304-598-8665 0 1336 35 3/15/2009Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR811

Unity Housing, LP
(Eastview Unity)

200 JEFFERSON ST
FAIRMONT,  WV

26554-5408
304 366-6934 85 8586 778 1/6/2009Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,
2-BR, 3-BR

Unity Housing, LP
(Gihon Unity)

2601 UNITY PL
PARKERSBURG,  WV

26101-7169
304-424-7323 49 750 00 6/17/2009Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR

Unity Housing, LP
(Morgantown

Unity)

400 N WILLEY ST
MORGANTOWN,  WV

26505-5679
121 121122 14107 4/26/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR

Unity Housing, LP
(Wellsburg Unity)

2702 Commerce ST
WELLSBURG,  WV

26070-1167
304 737-3707 34 035 331 6/1/2009Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Unity Terrace
480 LEONARD AVENUE
EXT FAIRMONT,  WV

26554-3852
304 366-3278 99 0101 00 4/26/2009Family

0-BR, 1-BR,
2-BR, 3-BR,

6-BR
236(j)(1)

Valley Apartments
2nd and ADAMS

MASON,  WV
25260-0000

8 08 4/27/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Valley Green Apts.
345 S Florida ST

BUCKHANNON,  WV
26201-2454

304-472-7017 120 0120 00 12/29/2008Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR

223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M
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Valley Manor
PO BOX 566 PINE

GROVE,  WV
26419-0566

40 240 00 7/31/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR,
4-BR221(d)(3)MKT

Vandalia Terrace
Apartments

1507 DORCHESTER RD
Apt. 118 CHARLESTON,

WV 25303-2329
304-744-9041 71 071 00 11/2/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/236(j

)(1)

Vista View
Apartments

1300 Renaissance Cir
Charleston,  WV

25311-1543
304-345-6300 333 18333 00 1/13/2009Family

0-BR, 1-BR,
2-BR, 3-BR,

4-BR

Washington
Avenue

Apartments

201 Washington Ave
HUNTINGTON,  WV

25701-1149
10 110 10 2/20/2009Disabled 1-BR811

Wayne Apartments
5724 U.S.  Route 152

WAYNE,  WV
25535-9786

8 08 00 11/19/2008Family 2-BR

Wesley Park
200 CANDLEWICK LN
MOUNDSVILLE,  WV

26041-0000
304-845-9701 36 436 036 9/2/2009Elderly 1-BR202

West Hamlin
Group Home

8134  SCITES  STREET
WEST HAMLIN,  WV

25571-0000
6 06 60 7/22/2008Disabled 1-BR811

West Hamlin
Group Home

8134  SCITES  STREET
WEST HAMLIN,  WV

25571-0000
6 66 60 10/27/2009Disabled 1-BR811
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West Hamlin Unity
22 LINCOLN PLZ

BRANCHLAND,  WV
25506-9773

304-824-3717 15 616 150 10/20/2009Disabled 1-BR, 2-BR811

West View Manor

601 VETERANS
MEMORIAL BLVD

HUNTINGTON,  WV
25701-1352

100 11101 100 7/16/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

West Virginian
Manor

415 Federal ST
BLUEFIELD,  WV

24701-3065
150 11150 5/14/2009Elderly and

Disabled
0-BR, 1-BR,

2-BR207/223(f)

Westmoreland
Apartments

3609 Hughes St
Huntington,  WV

25704-1915
304 429 0070 220 1/5/2009Elderly202

Weston Arbors 401 John ST WESTON,
WV 26452-2174 119 119120 00 4/29/2009Elderly and

Disabled 1-BR207/223(f)

Westwood Acres
2402 5th Ave W
Huntington,  WV

25704-2156
304 -429-6759 3 33 30 1/21/2009Family 2-BR221(d)(4)MKT

Wheeling Station
103 Station Ln
Wheeling,  WV
26003-9347

304-243-1735 60 060 60 8/11/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR223(a)(7)/221(
d)(4)M

Wildwood House
150 AUTUMN LN
BECKLEY,  WV
25801-2947

304 253-3258 162 21163 16156 8/10/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M
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Wildwood Manor
101 E Dailey RD

DAILEY,  WV
26259-0000

8 08 5/6/2009Family 2-BR, 3-BR

Willbrian
Apartments

510 Ewart Ave Beckley,
WV 25801-3444 304 255-6252 99 6100 60 2/2/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,

3-BR
223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Williamson Towers
730 E 4TH ST

WILLIAMSON,  WV
25661-3727

304 235-5109 74 876 00 6/30/2009Elderly and
Disabled 1-BR223(a)(7)/221(

d)(4)M

Windsor Manor 1143 Main St Wheeling,
WV 26003-2722 304 233-4650 29 4109 00 11/14/2008Elderly and

Disabled 0-BR, 1-BR236(j)(1)

Woodland Terrace
81 JOHNSON RUN

ROAD PETERSBURG,
WV 26847-0000

304 257-4087 48 748 00 6/1/2009Family 1-BR, 2-BR,
3-BR
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1,5239402,46910,82211,635
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	Adams Apartments:1273 31st St:Parkersburg:WV:26104-2400:304-485-1721:800023528
	16::7/7/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Adams Landing:820 Virginia Ave W:HUNTINGTON:WV:25704-1758:304-525-0939:800023622
	0:0:1/4/2010:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0:Adams Landing:820 Virginia Ave W, HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-1758

	Agsten Manor:715 RANDOLPH ST:CHARLESTON:WV:25302-1829:(304) 344-0994:800023530
	10:92:10/21/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0:Agsten Manor:715 RANDOLPH ST, CHARLESTON, WV 25302-1829

	Alderson Apartments:200 Maple Ave:Alderson:WV:24910-9365::800023531
	0:0:3/26/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Alderson Manor:PO Box 621:Alderson:WV:24910-0621:304-445-7473:800023532
	3/9/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:::

	Alpine Village:500 Shaffer Avenue:TERRA ALTA:WV:26764-1471:304 789-3177:800023533
	0:0:4/3/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Ansted Terrace:Church Street:ANSTED:WV:25812-0000::800023534
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Apple Tree Gardens:102 Apple Tree Garden Rd Apt 103:RANSON:WV:25438-1311:304 725-1658:800023535
	0:0:1/29/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Ash Grove:10.5 ASH AVE:MOUNDSVILLE:WV:26041-1327::800023536
	8::9/9/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:0-BR:8::

	Assaley Place Apartments:1532 Jackson Street:Charleston:WV:25311-2016::800221680
	8:0:7/16/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:1:Y:Disabled:1-BR:8::

	Athens Terrace:CALDWELL STREET:ATHENS:WV:24712-0000::800023537
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Barbour Manor:Route 250:JUNIOR:WV:26275-0000::800023539
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Baughman Towers:212 Chestnut St:Philippi:WV:26416-1277:304  457-5193:800023540
	0:0:3/25/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Beckley West Apts:100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD:BECKLEY:WV:25801-2158:304 253-7020:800023541
	0:0:3/31/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Belmont Manor:5 Clark ST:BELMONT:WV:26134-0000::800023542
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Betsy Broh House:1625 6TH AVE:HUNTINGTON:WV:25703-1407::800023544
	6:0:11/5/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0:Betsy Broh House:1625 6TH AVE, HUNTINGTON, WV 25703-1407

	Beverly Apartments:#1 Beverly Street Extension:ELIZABETH:WV:26143-0000:304-275-3139:800023545
	0:0:5/1/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Beverly Manor:P.O. BOX 245:BEVERLY:WV:26253-0245:304 636-4509:800023546
	4:0:7/16/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Bramblewood Village:VAUGHN ROAD BOX 31:GRANTSVILLE:WV:26147-0031:304 354-6762:800023548
	3:0:3/17/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Branchland Apartments:RT. 2 BOX 497:BRANCHLAND:WV:25506-0000::800023549
	10/20/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family::::

	Braxton Manor:850 STATE ST:GASSAWAY:WV:26624-9308:304 364-2669:800023550
	40:40:6/25/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled::40::

	Briarcliff Apartments:RR4 BOX 25A:GRAFTON:WV:26354-9303:304 265-3842:800023551
	24:0:3/26/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Bridgeport Manor:130 E PHILADELPHIA AVE:BRIDGEPORT:WV:26330-1576:304 842-4304:800023552
	9:0:1/29/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Brookpark Place:1290 National Rd:Wheeling:WV:26003-5748:304-242-5065:800023553
	0:0:6/1/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Brooks Manor:23 BROOKS ST:CHARLESTON:WV:25301-2915::800023554
	0:0:9/1/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:56::

	Buckhannon Manor:12 NONA ST:BUCKHANNON:WV:26201-2746:304 472-7353:800023555
	0:0:12/12/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:4:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0:Buckhannon Manor:12 NONA ST, BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2746

	Buffalo Creek Apartments:1 Route 16:Kistler:WV:25606-0000::800023556
	0:0:6/9/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	CLAY APARTMENTS:64 Carr Street:Clay:WV:25043-0000::800023574
	0:0:3/3/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Cabell-Huntington Unity Apartments, Inc.:600 6TH ST:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-2124::800023557
	24::1/21/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Calhoun Homes:PO BOX 23:MOUNT ZION:WV:26151-0023:304-354-6884:800023558
	1:0:2/24/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Capital Heights Townhouses:101 Boarman PL:MARTINSBURG:WV:25401-0000:304-263-1801:800023559
	0:0:9/9/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Cardinal Gardens:1 OLD ROUTE 50:PENNSBORO:WV:26415-0000:304 659-3685:800023560
	5/6/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:::

	Carolina Arbors:P. O. Box 295 8 Fifth Street:Carolina:WV:26563-0000:304-287-2660:800023561
	7/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR:::

	Cedarwood I:US ROUTE 50:GRAFTON:WV:26354-0000::800023562
	0:0:3/15/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Cedarwood II:US Route 50:GRAFTON:WV:26354-0000::800023563
	0:0:3/15/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Ceredo Manor:357 High ST:CEREDO:WV:25507-0000:304 453-4544:800023564
	11:93:10/26/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:11:Ceredo Manor:357 High ST, CEREDO, WV 25507

	Chapmanville Towers:3407 North Main Street:CHAPMANVILLE:WV:25508-0000:304 855-4594:800023565
	0:0:5/28/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:7::

	Charles Towers:151 AUGUSTINE AVE:CHARLES TOWN:WV:25414-0000:304 725-1228:800023566
	0:0:1/28/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Charleston Arbors:100 WASHINGTON ST EAST:CHARLESTON:WV:25301-1504::800023567
	0:0:5/5/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0:Charleston Arbors:100 WASHINGTON ST EAST, CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1504

	Charter House:712 Asbury Rd:WAYNE:WV:25570-0000:304-272-5600:800023568
	0:0:2/13/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Chateau Hills:147 Chateau Hls:Parkersburg:WV:26101-9527::800023569
	5:0:6/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Cherry Falls:807 POINT MOUNTAIN RD:WEBSTER SPRINGS:WV:26288-1231::800023570
	7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Chestnut Manor:200 Arango St:Weirton:WV:26062-2661:304-723-6890:800213228
	19:0:8/20/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Circle Brooke Manor:6 Erbacon Rd Apt 300:Cowen:WV:26206-9430:304-226-5162:800023572
	0:0:8/26/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Clarksburg Towers:620 W Pike St:Clarksburg:WV:26301-2663:304 -623-0003:800023573
	0:0:1/30/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:1::

	Col McGhee's Housing for the Elderly:8121B SWEETLAND AVENUE:HAMLIN:WV:25523-1238::800023575
	0:0:11/18/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0:Col McGhee's Housing for the Elderly:8121B SWEETLAND AVENUE, HAMLIN, WV 25523-1238

	Community Housing, Inc.:1573 JACKSON ST:CHARLESTON:WV:25311-2041::800023576
	6::10/16/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled::6::

	Concord House I & II:5511 NOYES AVE:CHARLESTON:WV:25304-2315::800023577
	16:0:3/31/2010:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:16:Concord House I & II:5511 NOYES AVE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2315

	Cottageville Apartments:Rt. 1, Box 500:Cottageville:WV:25239-9801::800023578
	0:0:9/23/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0:Cottageville Apartments:Rt. 1, Box 500, Cottageville, WV 25239-9801

	Creekwood Apartments:RT. 6 MATE CREEK  RD.:NEWTOWN:WV:25686-0000:304 426-6427:800023580
	3:0:7/28/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Dalessio Manor:1048 MAIN ST:FOLLANSBEE:WV:26037-1360:304 527-2990:800023581
	0:0:4/3/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Dunbar Towers:1000 Myers AVE:DUNBAR:WV:25064-3134:304-768-4554:800023582
	0:0:7/9/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:4:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0:Dunbar Towers:1000 Myers AVE, DUNBAR, WV 25064-3134

	Eagle Hollow Apartments:C RD#3:WHEELING:WV:26003-0000:304 232-3463:800023583
	1:0:2/23/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Eden Park:732 10th Ave:Huntington:WV:25701-2733::800112247
	0:20:10/21/2008:Y:Y:N:N:N:3:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	Edgeview Square Apartments:11 EDGEVIEW LN:HARRISVILLE:WV:26362-9703:304-643-2467:800023586
	8:16:6/4/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Edgewood Village:40 EDGEWOOD AVE:RICHWOOD:WV:26261-1063:304 846-2250:800023587
	4:29:7/6/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Elk Riverview Terrace Apartments:1 S MAIN ST:WEBSTER SPRINGS:WV:26288-1181:304-847-7778:800023588
	4:31:10/12/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:4::

	Elkhorn Towers:45 Riverside Dr:Welch:WV:24801-2546:304-436-6890:800023589
	0:0:3/11/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Elkins Manor:100 TALLMAN AVE:ELKINS:WV:26241-3267:304-636-2583:800023590
	10:0:9/17/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Evergreen Place:900 5TH AVE W:HUNTINGTON:WV:25704-2800::800023591
	19:0:12/4/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:4:Y:Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:19:Evergreen Place:900 5TH AVE W, HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2800

	FMRS Housing Inc:212 Vance Drive:BECKLEY:WV:25801-0000:304 256-7137:800023594
	15:0:2/18/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Fairfield Apartments:1690 11th Avenue:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-3751::800061005
	5:17:3/11/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:3:Y:Elderly:0-BR:0::

	Fairmont Arbors:410 Cleveland Ave:Fairmont:WV:26554-1635::800023592
	35:84:4/16/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:12::

	Fairplain Apartments:RT. 21:RIPLEY:WV:25271-0000::800023593
	0:0:9/23/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0:Fairplain Apartments:RT. 21, RIPLEY, WV 25271

	Forrest Bluff Apts.:7150 BEECH DR:HUNTINGTON:WV:25705-2548::800023595
	0:0:1/26/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Franklin Manor:700 W Burke St:Martinsburg:WV:25401-2783:304-263-2300:800023596
	0:0:10/12/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0:Franklin Manor:700 W Burke St, Martinsburg, WV 25401-2783

	Freedom Place I:3744 Main St:WEIRTON:WV:26062-5372:304-748-7150:800023597
	13:97:2/13/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Freedom Place II:3720 MAIN ST:WEIRTON:WV:26062-5371:304-748-7150:800023598
	11:97:2/13/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Friendship Manor:501 Van Voorhis Rd:Morgantown:WV:26505-3460:304-599-0140:800023599
	49:3/10/2010:Y:N:Y:N:N:2:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR::Friendship Manor:501 Van Voorhis Rd, Morgantown, WV 26505-3460

	G.R. Vale Home:928 9th AVENUE:HUNTINGTON:WV:25705-2860::800211206
	5::3/6/2006:Y:N:N:Y:N:1:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	G.W. Petroplus Towers:1414 NATIONAL RD:WHEELING:WV:26003-5637:304 242 7509:800023600
	10:160:12/2/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:10::

	Glenville Manor:597 W Main St:Glenville:WV:26351-1061::800023603
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Grantsville Manor:HIGH STREET:GRANTSVILLE:WV:25147-9739::800023604
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Gravel Lane Apartments:351 W. Gravel Lane:ROMNEY:WV:26757-1738::800023605
	0:0:1/9/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:0::

	Green Acres:203 PLEASANT AVE Apt A-11:KINGWOOD:WV:26537-1649:304-329-3800:800023606
	9/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Green Gables:520 2nd Street, East:HUNTINGTON:WV:25691-1804::800218289
	9:0:3/28/2008:Y:N:N:Y:N:1:Y:Disabled:0-BR:0::

	Green Valley Townhouses:Mountainview Road P. O. Box 27:Jumping Branch:WV:25969-0000:304-466-5905:800023601
	0:0:3/20/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Greenbrier Senior Housing:268 Greenbrier Street:RUPERT:WV:25984-0000:304-392-8878:800218292
	17:12/5/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:2:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:::

	Hadley Manor:505 Gallaher Street:SAINT MARYS:WV:26170-1448:304 464-5839:800023607
	32:32:5/4/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:32::

	Hancock House:720 3RD AVE:NEW CUMBERLAND:WV:26047-9570::800023608
	13:95:4/28/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Harrison Avenue Apartment:301 Hovermale ST:BERKELEY SPRINGS:WV:25411-2243::800023609
	0:0:10/2/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:0::

	Haydentown Apartments:Rt. 3, Box 231 P. O. Box 266:Bruceton Mills:WV:26525-9804:304-379-8800:800023610
	0:0:3/27/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Heintz House:HEALTH CENTER DR:UNION:WV:24983-0000::800023611
	0:0:7/6/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Hickory Hill Apartments:103 New York Ave:Salem:WV:26426-1079::800023735
	0:0:4/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Highland Heights:312  Highland ST:HAMLIN:WV:25523-1429::800023612
	0:0:3/16/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Highlawn Place:1130 3RD AVE:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-1552:304-529-6251:800023613
	0:0:12/22/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Hillcrest Apartments:105 SANDSTONE DR:BECKLEY:WV:25801-2821::800023614
	0:0:9/1/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Hillview Terrace:1500 12TH ST:VIENNA:WV:26105-2259:304 295-6784:800023615
	6:56:4/13/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Hinton House:495 STOKES DR:HINTON:WV:25951-2515:304 466-5299:800023616
	0:0:4/13/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:5:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Hollister Apartments:1 PARK ST:COWEN:WV:26206-0000::800023618
	12:0:4/29/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:4:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Hunter Ridge Unity I:5 SAND BRANCH RD:MOUNT HOPE:WV:25880-9600::800023619
	0:0:3/19/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Hunter Ridge Unity II:9 SAND BRANCH RD:MOUNT HOPE:WV:25880-9600::800023620
	0:0:3/19/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Hunter Ridge Unity III:17 SAND BRANCH RD:MOUNT HOPE:WV:25880-9600::800023621
	0:0:3/19/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Jacob Arbors:521 JACOB ST:CHARLESTON:WV:25301-1900::800023623
	0:0:5/5/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:5:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Jane Lew Apartments:107 Virginia St:JANE LEW:WV:26378-9445:304-884-8852:800023624
	0:0:5/4/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:5:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Joy Senior Apartments:105 Virginia Ave:PETERSBURG:WV:26847-1773::800112303
	0:16:4/25/2008:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	Keyserhouse:12 N MAIN ST:KEYSER:WV:26726-3209:304 788-5960:800023625
	0:0:12/3/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Kings Daughters Court:116 E King St:Martinsburg:WV:25401-4225:304-236-3325:800023626
	8:72:1/30/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Larkin Apartments:2344 CHAPLINE ST:WHEELING:WV:26003-3962::800023628
	10:0:9/9/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:4:Y:Disabled:0-BR:0::

	Laurelwood Apartments:189 Laurelwood Lane:MONAVILLE:WV:25636-9799:304 946-2411:800023629
	3:0:5/29/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Lewis Terrace/Tabor Tower:313 N Court St:LEWISBURG:WV:24901-1147:304 645-3311:800023630
	0:0:5/11/2009:Y:N:Y:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Lewisburg Manor:344 N COURT ST:LEWISBURG:WV:24901-1149:304 645-1308:800023631
	10:0:3/9/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Lincoln Apartments:1 Box 1:SHINNSTON:WV:26431-0001:304 592-5336:800023632
	0:0:2/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Lincoln Unity Apartments:7 LINCOLN PLZ:BRANCHLAND:WV:25506-9799:304 824-3717:800023633
	0:48:10/16/2008:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Linwood Apartments:BLACKWATER AVE:DAVIS:WV:26260-0000::800023634
	0:0:3/15/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Lowe Gardens Apartments:350 S Church ST:SHEPHERDSTOWN:WV:25443-0000::800023635
	0:24:1/31/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR:0::

	Main Street Apartments:233 Main St:Point Pleasant:WV:25550-1029::800112446
	12:0:11/13/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0:Main Street Apartments:233 Main St, Point Pleasant, WV 25550-1029

	Manor  House:624 Johnstown Rd:Beckley:WV:25801-4866:304-255-0194:800023636
	0:0:8/12/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Maplewood Townhouses I:207 Aurora Avenue:TERRA ALTA:WV:26764-1351::800023538
	0:0:4/16/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family::::

	Marion Unity Apartments:401 QUINCY ST:FAIRMONT:WV:26554-5301:304 366-2816:800023638
	9:0:4/26/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Marjorie Gardens:1100 DORSEY AVE:MORGANTOWN:WV:26505-7036::800023639
	6:0:1/19/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Market Manor:1030 Market ST:PARKERSBURG:WV:26101-4357::800023640
	6:0:5/18/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Mary E. Woelfel Group Home:921 23rd St:HUNTINGTON:WV:25703-1815::800023641
	6::2/21/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Middlebourne Apartments:215 FAIR ST:MIDDLEBOURNE:WV:26149-9679::800023642
	7/14/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR:::

	Mill Village:1 LOWER MILL ROAD:PETERSTOWN:WV:24963-0000::800023643
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Miracle Acres:101 MIRACLE DR:SAINT ALBANS:WV:25177-1522:304-727-9368:800023644
	0:0:10/14/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 6-BR:0:Miracle Acres:101 MIRACLE DR, SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177-1522

	Montani Towers:940 MARKET ST:WHEELING:WV:26003-2940::800023645
	0:0:8/31/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Mountain Terrace:WV ROUTE 3 BOX 354:WHITESVILLE:WV:25209-9700:304 854-0590:800023647
	0:0:11/6/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Mt View Apartments:High ST:BELINGTON:WV:26250-0000::800023648
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Nar Roberts, Jr.:91 TAVERN ROAD:MARTINSBURG:WV:25401-0000::800023584
	24:0:4/29/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0::

	New Haven Apartments:606 6th Street:New Haven:WV:25265-0000:304-523-2291:800023649
	10/20/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	New Martinsville Towers:191 STATE ROUTE 2 N:NEW MARTINSVILLE:WV:26155-1620::800023650
	4:62:1/12/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:7::

	New Martinsville Villa:187 N State Route 2:New Martinsville:WV:26155-1628:304-455-6680:800023651
	0:0:1/12/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	North Park Apartments:EAGLE COURT:WHEELING:WV:26003-0000:304 232-2880:800023652
	0:0:9/2/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Oak Mound Apartments:1100 Oakmound Dr:Clarksburg:WV:26301-9432:304 623-9333:800023654
	14:0:3/2/2009:Y:N:Y:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Oak Tree Apartments:1905-1909 9th Street:HUNTINGTON:WV:25705-0000::800213085
	6::6/26/2007:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Oak Tree Village:318 GARDEN DRIVE Apt. 104:MARTINSBURG:WV:25401-3984:304-263-8854:800023543
	0:0:7/16/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Oakwood Terrace:872 WESTMINSTER WAY:CHARLESTON:WV:25314-2015:304-343-5679:800023655
	10:0:5/23/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Oceana Apartments:PO Box 1329:Oceana:WV:24870-1329:304-682-4039:800023656
	0:0:10/7/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Ona Apartments:2430 Prichard Road:Ona:WV:25545-0000:304-523-2291:800023657
	0:0:10/20/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Orient Hills:HC 82 Box 59-A:RAINELLE:WV:25962-9510::800023658
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Parkland Place:1250 31ST ST:PARKERSBURG:WV:26104-2455::800023659
	0:133:5/28/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:4:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	Parkridge I:SPRUCE ST:IDAMAY:WV:26576-0000::800023660
	7/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:::

	Parkridge II:SPRUCE ST:IDAMAY:WV:26576-0000::800023661
	7/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:::

	Paw Paw Manor:Jackson ST:RIVESVILLE:WV:26588-0000::800023662
	7/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR:::

	Paw Paw Townhouses:WINCHESTER ST:PAW PAW:WV:25434-0000::800023663
	0:0:10/2/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:0::

	Pineknoll Apartments:99 Pine Knls:Oak Hill:WV:25901-9721:304 469-4684:800023665
	6:0:3/3/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Pineview APARTMENTS:HC 60 BOX 98:THOMAS:WV:26292-9704:304 463-4181:800023579
	2:0:10/6/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Pinewood Village:2503 BEVERLY ST:PARKERSBURG:WV:26101-7150:304-485-0431:800023666
	0:0:10/22/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Piney Gardens Apartments:HC 72 Box 100:Pineville:WV:24874-9652:304 732-9191:800023667
	3::7/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Pleasant Valley Apts.:1151-A EVERGREEN DR:POINT PLEASANT:WV:25550-1246::800023668
	0:0:3/24/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Pleasantview Towers:1205 9th ST:VIENNA:WV:26105-2161::800023669
	0:0:11/12/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:2:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Potomac Heights:500 Carskadon Ln:Keyser:WV:26726-2547:304 788-5438:800023670
	0:0:7/7/2009:Y:N:Y:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:7::

	Princeton Towers:901 Stafford Dr:PRINCETON:WV:24740-2449:304 487-1740:800023672
	12:107:5/27/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Princeton Village:601 Low Gap Rd:Princeton:WV:24740-2235:304-487-6365:800023673
	2:0:5/12/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Quinwood Apartments:COUNTY ROUTE 18:QUINWOOD:WV:25981-0000::800023674
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Rainelle I:POPLAR RD:RAINELLE:WV:25962-0000::800023675
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Rainelle II:Poplar Street:RAINELLE:WV:25962-0000::800023676
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Randolph Terrace Apartments:1 New York Ave:Salem:WV:26426-1008:304 782-3618:800023677
	0:0:2/4/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family::0::

	Ravenswoood Station:510 S Ritchie Ave:Ravenswood:WV:26164-1773:304-273-5886:800023678
	6:0:6/29/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Ridgeley Apartments:RR3 BOX 113:RIDGELEY:WV:26753-9712::800023679
	8/5/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR:::

	River Bend Place:PO BOX 697:NEW HAVEN:WV:25265-0697:304 882-3121:800023680
	3:21:3/26/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Rivermont Homes, Inc.:800 4th Ave Apt B:MONTGOMERY:WV:25136-2032:304 442-4767:800023682
	0:0:7/29/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Rivermont Presbyterian Homes:640 4TH AVE:MONTGOMERY:WV:25136-2109:304 442-4767:800023683
	0:0:7/29/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Riverview Apartments:312 Clay ST:SISTERSVILLE:WV:26175-1000:304 652-2002:800023684
	0:26:12/3/2008:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	Riverview Apartments:Main  Street:BURNSVILLE:WV:26601-0000::800079601
	8:7/30/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR:::

	Riverview Manor:99 13th St:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-1646:304-525-7747:800023685
	11:103:2/25/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:3:Y:Elderly:1-BR, 2-BR:11::

	Riverview Towers:1 Kanawha Ter:SAINT ALBANS:WV:25177-2762:304-722-5371:800023686
	0:0:2/12/2010:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:4:Riverview Towers:1 Kanawha Ter, SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177-2762

	Rolling Hills Townhomes and Cottages:106 Branam Dr:Parkersburg:WV:26104-9404:304 485-6293:800023671
	0:0:6/10/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Romney Unity Apartments:250 Fairfax St:Romney:WV:26757-1041:304 -822-7985:800023687
	0:31:5/13/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:3:Y:Elderly:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Rotary Gardens Apts:65 SMITH DRIVE:HUNTINGTON:WV:25705-2831:304 522-7375:800023688
	0:0:1/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Rupert I:ANJEAN RD:RUPERT:WV:25984-0000::800023689
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Rupert II:Anjean Road:RUPERT:WV:25984-0000::800023690
	0:0:7/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Russell Nesbitt:501 N . MAIN  ST.:WHEELING:WV:26003-2523::800023691
	8::6/24/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Senior Square:PO Box 757 835 Wasjington Street:Elizabeth:WV:26143-0757:304-275-4381:800023692
	4:20:5/1/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Senior Towers:200 E STEPHENS ST:MARTINSBURG:WV:25401-4197:304 263-0158:800023693
	93:0:10/7/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:2:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Shiloh Apartments:3025 PLEASANT AVE:WELLSBURG:WV:26070-1100:304 737-1257:800023694
	21:0:3/25/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:4:Y:Disabled:1-BR:21::

	Smith Towers:STATE ROUTE 9:MATEWAN:WV:25678-0425:304-426-4585:800023696
	4/7/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:::

	Smithfield Apartments:ROUTE 20:SMITHFIELD:WV:26437-0117:304-334-3382:800023697
	2:0:9/9/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	South Charleston Unity Apartments:4718 Kanawha Avenue:SOUTH CHARLESTON:WV:25309-1362:304-766-2464:800023698
	0:42:3/15/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	South Parkersburg Unity Plaza:2600 UNITY PL:PARKERSBURG:WV:26101-7161::800023699
	0:0:6/17/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	South Street Apartments:200 South ST:SUMMERSVILLE:WV:26651-1055::800023700
	11/22/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	South Vance Drive Apartments:214 South Vance Drive:BECKLEY:WV:25801-4925::800112445
	16:0:2/18/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Southmoor Hills Apartments:4992C RICHLAND DR:SOUTH CHARLESTON:WV:25309-2081::800023701
	6:0:8/4/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	St Paul Terrace:2546 NATIONAL RD:WHEELING:WV:26003-8301::800023704
	6:57:11/6/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:6::

	Summersville Place:908 Main St:SUMMERSVILLE:WV:26651-1455:304-872-6481:800023705
	0:0:11/20/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0:Summersville Place:908 Main St, SUMMERSVILLE, WV 26651-1455

	Teays Valley Manor:4118 TEAYS VALLEY RD:SCOTT  DEPOT:WV:25560-9000:304 757-2632:800023707
	5:36:4/17/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:4:Y:Elderly:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	The Oaks:Church Street:Gary:WV:24836-0000::800213224
	1:15:5/21/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:3:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	The Village on Park:1600 PARK AVE:NITRO:WV:25143-1282::800023709
	6:54:12/2/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Tucker Manor:103 CHESTNUT ST:PARSONS:WV:26287-1078:304 478-2368:800023711
	3:27:8/3/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Tucker Rehabilitation:200 29TH ST:WHEELING:WV:26003-4196:304 234-3526:800023712
	20:0:3/2/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:4:Y:Disabled:0-BR:0::

	Twin Oaks Plaza:201 OAK HILL AVE:OAK HILL:WV:25901-2947:304 469-9938:800023713
	0:0:6/30/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Twin Rivers Tower:200 SECOND ST:POINT PLEASANT:WV:25550-1055::800023714
	12:95:3/24/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Unity Court Apartments,Inc.:2604 UNITY PLAZA:PARKERSBURG:WV:26101-7190:304-424-7323:800061006
	19:6/25/2008:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly:1-BR:::

	Unity House Apartments, Inc.:3180 COLLINS FERRY RD:MORGANTOWN:WV:26505-3364:304-598-8665:800023716
	35::3/15/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:::

	Unity Housing, LP (Eastview Unity):200 JEFFERSON ST:FAIRMONT:WV:26554-5408:304 366-6934:800023585
	7:78:1/6/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Unity Housing, LP (Gihon Unity):2601 UNITY PL:PARKERSBURG:WV:26101-7169:304-424-7323:800023602
	0:0:6/17/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Unity Housing, LP (Morgantown Unity):400 N WILLEY ST:MORGANTOWN:WV:26505-5679::800023646
	14:107:4/26/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:12::

	Unity Housing, LP (Wellsburg Unity):2702 Commerce ST:WELLSBURG:WV:26070-1167:304 737-3707:800023723
	3:31:6/1/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:0::

	Unity Terrace:480 LEONARD AVENUE EXT:FAIRMONT:WV:26554-3852:304 366-3278:800023717
	0:0:4/26/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 6-BR:0::

	Valley Apartments:2nd and ADAMS:MASON:WV:25260-0000::800023718
	4/27/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Valley Green Apts.:345 S Florida ST:BUCKHANNON:WV:26201-2454:304-472-7017:800023719
	0:0:12/29/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Valley Manor:PO BOX 566:PINE GROVE:WV:26419-0566::800023720
	0:0:7/31/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Vandalia Terrace Apartments:1507 DORCHESTER RD Apt. 118:CHARLESTON:WV:25303-2329:304-744-9041:800023721
	0:0:11/2/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0:Vandalia Terrace Apartments:1507 DORCHESTER RD, CHARLESTON, WV 25303-2329

	Vista View Apartments:1300 Renaissance Cir:Charleston:WV:25311-1543:304-345-6300:800023702
	0:0:1/13/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR, 4-BR:0::

	Washington Avenue Apartments:201 Washington Ave:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-1149::800061085
	10::2/20/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:::

	Wayne Apartments:5724 U.S.  Route 152:WAYNE:WV:25535-9786::800023722
	0:0:11/19/2008:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR:0::

	Wesley Park:200 CANDLEWICK LN:MOUNDSVILLE:WV:26041-0000:304-845-9701:800023715
	0:36:9/2/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:1:Y:Elderly:1-BR:0::

	West Hamlin Group Home:8134  SCITES  STREET:WEST HAMLIN:WV:25571-0000::800023724
	6:0:7/22/2008:Y:N:N:Y:N:2:Y:Disabled:1-BR:0::
	6:0:10/27/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR:6:West Hamlin Group Home:8134  SCITES  STREET, WEST HAMLIN, WV 25571

	West Hamlin Unity:22 LINCOLN PLZ:BRANCHLAND:WV:25506-9773:304-824-3717:800061088
	15:0:10/20/2009:Y:N:N:Y:N:3:Y:Disabled:1-BR, 2-BR:0:West Hamlin Unity:22 LINCOLN PLZ, BRANCHLAND, WV 25506-9773

	West View Manor:601 VETERANS MEMORIAL BLVD:HUNTINGTON:WV:25701-1352::800023725
	10:0:7/16/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:2:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	West Virginian Manor:415 Federal ST:BLUEFIELD:WV:24701-3065::800023726
	5/14/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR, 2-BR:::

	Westmoreland Apartments:3609 Hughes St:Huntington:WV:25704-1915:304 429 0070:800215698
	2:20:1/5/2009:Y:Y:N:N:N:2:Y:Elderly::::

	Weston Arbors:401 John ST:WESTON:WV:26452-2174::800023727
	0:0:4/29/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:12::

	Westwood Acres:2402 5th Ave W:Huntington:WV:25704-2156:304 -429-6759:800023728
	3:0:1/21/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:2:Y:Family:2-BR:0::

	Wheeling Station:103 Station Ln:Wheeling:WV:26003-9347:304-243-1735:800023729
	6:0:8/11/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Wildwood House:150 AUTUMN LN:BECKLEY:WV:25801-2947:304 253-3258:800023730
	16:156:8/10/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:16::

	Wildwood Manor:101 E Dailey RD:DAILEY:WV:26259-0000::800023731
	5/6/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:2-BR, 3-BR:::

	Willbrian Apartments:510 Ewart Ave:Beckley:WV:25801-3444:304 255-6252:800023732
	6:0:2/2/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:3:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::

	Williamson Towers:730 E 4TH ST:WILLIAMSON:WV:25661-3727:304 235-5109:800023733
	0:0:6/30/2009:Y:N:Y:N:N:4:Y:Elderly and Disabled:1-BR:0::

	Windsor Manor:1143 Main St:Wheeling:WV:26003-2722:304 233-4650:800023734
	0:0:11/14/2008:Y:N:Y:N:N:3:Y:Elderly and Disabled:0-BR, 1-BR:0::

	Woodland Terrace:81 JOHNSON RUN ROAD:PETERSBURG:WV:26847-0000:304 257-4087:800023736
	0:0:6/1/2009:Y:N:N:N:Y:4:Y:Family:1-BR, 2-BR, 3-BR:0::


